02/2018 Edition  1/19  U518156‐en‐REV0
  MASTER METER  Description, Operation, Maintenance
02/2018 Edition  2/19  U518156‐en‐REV0
About This Manual
This document contains 19 pages, including the front page. This document is the property of SATAM.
It may not be distributed to third parties without prior authorization.
SATAM reserves the right to modify this document without prior notification.
This document complies with the current  European ATEX Directive.

02/2018 Edition  12/19  U518156‐en‐REV0
B. Adjustment Procedure with EQUALIS S
02/2018 Edition  13/19  U518156‐en‐REV0
02/2018 Edition  14/19  U518156‐en‐REV0
02/2018 Edition  15/19  U518156‐en‐REV0
02/2018 Edition  16/19  U518156‐en‐REV0
8. Technical data of ZCM17 mastermeter
A. Technical data: ZCM17 with mechanical register
Performance characteristics
Measured liquids Liquid hydrocarbons, industrial oil, fatty acid esters, ethanol
Static pressure max 15 bar
Inlet pressure max 10 bar
Liquid temperature  min / max - 10°C  /  +90°C         14°F  /  +194°F
Working flow rate  min / max
Model m3/h L/mn USGPM
ZCM17-24 2;4 / 24 40 / 400 10.5 / 105
ZCM17-48 4.8 / 48 80 / 800 21 / 210
ZCM17 - 80 8 / 80 133 / 1333 36 / 360
ZCM17-150 15 / 150 250 / 2500 66 / 660
ZCM17-250 25 / 250 416 / 4166 110 / 1100
ZCM17-330 33 / 330 550 / 5500 145 / 1453
Liquid viscosity  max 20 mm²/s (MID) - 800 mm²/s - at operating conditions
Accuracy / Reapeatability  < 0.1% of measured value   /   < 0.02% of measured value
Calibration report
According to OIML R117-1 / One calibration report per operating viscosity